TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LII Inc.		03/11/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lauren International, Ltd.
Street Address:	2228 Reiser AVE SE
City:	New Philadelphia
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44663
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1856259	DESI-ROPE
Registration Number:	3290487	L LAUREN
Registration Number:	2073633	FLUOROLAST WB
Registration Number:	1428929	FLUOROLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663119964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3305260104

Email: docket@patentlawyerz.com

Correspondent Name: Fred Zollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2368

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LI000A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred H. Zollinger III

900260930 REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0746

DP \$115.00 1856259

Signature:	/fhziii/
Date:	07/17/2013
Total Attachments: 11 source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif source=Conversion#page3.tif source=Conversion#page4.tif source=Conversion#page5.tif source=Conversion#page6.tif source=Conversion#page7.tif source=Conversion#page8.tif source=Conversion#page9.tif source=Conversion#page10.tif source=Conversion#page11.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0747



DATE: 03/11/2011

DOCUMENT ID 201107000010

DESCRIPTION CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS (CVS)

CERT .00

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DAY KETTERER LTD. - ALEX J. MCCALLION 200 MARKET AVENUE NORTH SUITE 300 CANTON, OH 44702

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

344671

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

LAUREN INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

(CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.)

201107000010



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 11th day of March, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Hustel

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0748



(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

Form 700 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Requires an additional fee of \$100 *** Expedite

O Non Expedite PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

RECEIVED CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Filing Fee: \$125

MAR 10 2011 SECRETARY UF STATE

Secretary of State	e Records of the Ohio	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)
Name of the converting entity:	LII Ir	1C.
Jurisdiction of Formation:	Ohio	
Charter/Registration Number;	344671	-
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Lim Foreign Nonprofit Limit Domestic For-Profit Limit Foreign For-Profit Limit Horeign For-Profit Limit the converting entity hereby stand that those laws permit the or	ed Llability Company inted Liability Company ed Liability Company ates that it has complied v	Partnership Domestic Limited Partnership Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership Foreign Limited Liability Partnership Business Trust
Name of the converted entity:	Laur	en International, Ltd.
Jurisdiction of Formation:	Ohio	
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation		□ Partnership
☐ Foreign Corporation☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim		Domestic Limited Partnership

Form 700

Page 1 of 7

Effective Date (Optional)		on is effective upon the filing of the e certificate that it is not more that			
	dress of the person or entity that	will provide a copy of the de	eclaration of cor	nversion upon writte	'n
request.	Kevin E. Gray				
	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	2228 Reiser Avenu	ie			
	Mailing Address				
	New Philadelphia	Ohio		44663	
	City	State		Zip Code	
	of Statutory Agent				
		State	Zip Co	ode	
Mailing City		2.2.0	·		
Mailing City If the a is an O	g Address agent is an individual using a	P.O. Box, check this box to	to confirm that sact business ir	t the agent	
Mailing City If the a is an O	g Address agent is an individual using a Dhio resident. g entity is a domestic or foreign	P.O. Box, check this box to	to confirm that sact business ir	t the agent	
Mailing City If the a is an O If the convertin the records, the	g Address agent is an individual using a Dhio resident. g entity is a domestic or foreign a certificate of conversion must i	P.O. Box, check this box to corporation licensed to trans be accompanied by the affidements if	to confirm that sact business ir	t the agent	
Mailing City If the a is an (If the converting the records, the see instruction (1) the	g Address agent is an individual using a Dhio resident. g entity is a domestic or foreign a certificate of conversion must i	P.O. Box, check this box to corporation licensed to trans be accompanied by the affidements if meetic entity,	to confirm that sact business in lavits herein att	t the agent n Ohio and converting ached. (See Instru	
Mailing City If the a is an (If the converting the records, the converting the records are converting to the converting the conver	g Address agent is an individual using a Dhio resident. g entity is a domestic or foreign a certificate of conversion must i	P.O. Box, check this box to corporation licensed to trans be accompanied by the affidements if the companied ements in the com	to confirm that sact business in lavits herein att	n Ohio and converting ached. (See Instru	ctions)

Form 700

Page 2 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each person signing the certificate of conversion is authorized to do so.

Required

Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative.

03/10/2011

Date

Kevin E. Gray

Print Name

President

Title

Signature

Print Name

Title

Signature

Print Name

Title

Date

Form 700 Page 3 of 7

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

LII Inc.

Exact Name of Corporation

If a foreign or domestic corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is the converting entity, the certificate of conversion must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Revised Code.

AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED
Ohio Department of Taxation Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229	03/10/2011	Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811	03/10/2011
·		Phone: 614-466-2319	
		Overnight:	Regular:
		4020 East 5th Avenue	P.O. Box 182413
		Columbus, OH 43219-1811	Columbus, OH 43218-2413
AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER	DATE NOTIFIED
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation		The treasurer of any county in water has personal property:	which the corporation
30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215	03/10/201	Tuscarawas	03/10/2011

Note: This affidavit must be signed by one or more persons executing the certificate of conversion or by

President

Kevin E. Gray

Name

2228 Reiser Avenue

Street Address / P.O. Box Address

New Philadelphia

ОН 44663

City

State

Zip Code

Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my presence on

03/10/2011

Seal

Commission Expires

JOHN H. BRANNEN, ALLONIO Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission has no expiration date Under Section 147.03 R.C.

Farm 700

Page 4 of 7

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF Ohio				
County Tuscaraw	as _{ss:}			
Kevin E. Gray				
Name of Officer				
President	of	LII Inc.		
Title of Officer	 *	Name of Corporation		
and that this affidavit is	nade in compliance w	ith Section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code	
That above-named corp	oration: (Check one () of the following)		
☐ Has no	personal property in a	ny county in Ohio		
☐ Is the t	pe required to pay pe	sonal property taxes to s	state authorities only	
Has pe	sonal property only in	the following county (ies)	
Tusc	arawas			
and that the net assets	<i>)</i>	A	onal property taxes accrued t	o date.
Signature:	Hew C	Hayritle: Pre	esident	
Acknowledged before m	e and subscribed in m	y presence on Date	03/10/2011	
Seal .	Mota	LA Cranne. ry Public		JOHN H. BRANNEN, Attorney at Each Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date Under Section 147.03 R.C.
Expiration date of Notan	Public's Commission	No experi	rtion	

Form 700

Page 5 of 7



(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

(1) Articles of Organization for Domestic

Form 533A Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

O Expedite

PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

O Non Expedite

(2) Articles of Organization for Domestic

PO Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Filing Fee: \$125.00

For-Profit L	imited Liability Con	pany Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	
(115-LCA)		(115-LCA)	
ORC 1705	ORC 1705		
Name of limited liat	oility company		
Lauren Internatio	nal, Ltd.		
		or abbreviations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "ltd., "or "ltd"	
Effective Date	3/11/2011	(The legal existence of the limited liability company begins upon the filing	
(Optional)	mm/dd/yyyy	of the articles or on a later date specified that is not more than ninety days	
		after filing)	
This limited liability	company shall exis		
(Optional)		Period of Existence	
Purpose	The purpose	for which the limited liability company (the "Company") is	
(Optional)	formed is to	engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited	
		The best of any law and act of activity for which a minima	
	liability com	pany may be formed under the Ohio Revised Code.	

		i	
	-		
Check here if a	dditional provisio	ns are attached	

Form 533A

Page 1 of 5

Last Revised: 8/21/08

ORIGI	NAL APPOINTMENT	OF AGENT
The undersigned authorized n	nember(s), manager(s) or repre	sentative(s) of
Lauren International, Ltd.		
	Name of Limited Liability	Company
hereby appoint the following to or permitted by statute to be s address of the agent is	b be Statutory Agent upon whor erved upon the limited liability o	n any process, notice or demand required ompany may be served. The name and
Kevin E. Gray		
Name of Agent		
2228 Reiser Avenue, S.E.		
Mailing Address		.
New Philadelphia	Ohio Ohio	44663
City	State	Zip Code
Ohio resident.	ind using a P.O. Box, check t	his box to certify the agent is an
The undersigned, named here	in as the statutory agent for	
Lauren International, Ltd.		
	Name of Limited Liability (Company
hereby acknowledges and acc	epts the appointment of agent f	or said limited liability company
-, -	Agent's Signature	}
	\sim	

Form 533A

Page 2 of 5

Last Revised: 8/21/08

Form 533A

tified above.	$\mathcal{N} \subset \mathcal{Q}$	
QUIRED les and original	hewa? Stay	3/10/11
pintment of agent must	Signature	Date /
uthenticated (signed) member, manager or	Kevin E. Gray	
ther representative.	Print Name	-
	Signature	Date
	g	Date
	Print Name	-
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	-

Page 3 of 5

Page 9

Last Revised: 8/21/08

Attachment for Articles of Organization for Lauren International, Ltd.

(A Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company)

Units

Membership in the Company shall be evidenced by "Units" of membership interest which shall be similar to shares of capital stock of a corporation. The maximum number of Units which the Company is authorized to have outstanding is four million Units, all of which will be similar to common shares of a corporation.

No Preemptive Rights

No holders of any type of Units shall have any rights, similar to a shareholder's preemptive rights, to purchase or have offered to them for purchase any Units or any other securities issued by the Company.

Company Repurchases

The Company may from time to time, pursuant to authorization by the Managers/Directors (and without action by its Members) purchase or otherwise acquire Company Units of any type or class in such manner, upon such terms, and in such amounts as the Managers/Directors shall determine, subject, however, to such limitation or restriction, if any, as may be contained in the express terms of any type or class of Unit issued by the Company and outstanding at the time of the purchase or acquisition in question.

Majority Vote

Notwithstanding any provision of the Ohio Revised Code now or hereafter in force requiring for any purpose the vote, consent, waiver, or release of the holders of Units entitling them to exercise 2/3 – or any other proportion – of the voting power of the Company or the voting power of any type(s) or class(es) of Unit issued by the Company, such action may be taken by the vote, consent, waiver, or release of the holders of units entitling them to exercise a majority of the voting power of the Company or the voting power of such type(s) or class(es) of units, unless otherwise expressly required by statute or by these Articles; provided, however, that no action may be taken nor may these Articles nor an Operating Agreement be amended or adopted to provide for a monetary assessments of or against the Members without the unanimous affirmative vote of the Members, nor may any action be taken to amend, revoke, or otherwise nullify this proviso in the Articles without the unanimous affirmative vote of the Members.

Statutory Changes Incorporated

Any and every statute of the State of Ohio hereinafter enacted, pursuant to which the rights, powers, or privileges of limited liability companies or of the members of limited liability companies organized under the laws of the State of Ohio are increased or diminished or in any way affected, or pursuant to which effect is given to the action taken by any number, less than all, of the members of any such limited liability company, shall apply to the Company and shall be binding not only upon the Company but upon every Member of the Company to the same extent as if such statute had been in force at the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization of the Company in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio.

y:\22561\1\attachment for articles of organization lauren intl ltd..doc[3/9/11:rlb]



590

RECORDED: 07/17/2013

Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1 877-767-3453)

www.sos.state oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRING TO FILE A:

CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(For Domestic / Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit) Must Be Accompanied By Another Form

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) This filing does not extend the registration period Where consenting entity is Where consenting entity is a Where consenting entity is a a corporation registrant of Limited Liability Company Trade Name Limited Partnership Service Mark Partnership Having Limited Liability Trade Mark (147-CSC) (149-CSN) (148-CSL) \square Check here if additional provisions are attached Charter or Registration No. of Entity Giving Consent 1987022 Name of Entity Lauren International, Inc. **Giving Consent** Gives Its Consent To LII Inc. To Use The Name Lauren International, Ltd REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized 3/10/11 representative Authorized Representative Date Kevin E. Gray, President Authorized Representative If the consenting party is a partnership, all general partners must sign. If only one partner is authorized to sign, a copy of the resolution authorizing the signature must be included.

Page 1 of 1

Page 11

Last Revised: May 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0758